



## RESOLUTION NO. 024-2012

## OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED tha	t the <b>Board of Supervisors</b>	(Governing Body)
OF THE <u>El Dorado County Sheriff's D</u>	epartment_	THAT
(Name of Applicant)		
Sheriff	, OR	
(Name or Title of Authorized Agent)		
Sheriff's Lieutenant		, OR
(Name or Title of Authorized Agent		
Chief Fiscal Officer		, OR
(Name of I	Title of Authorized Agent)	
is hereby authorized to execute for and on behal laws of the State of California, any actions nece provided by the federal Department of Homeland	ssary for the purpose of obtaining j	federal financial assistance
PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supe Board, held the 28th day of February		
Attest: Suzanne Allen de Sanchez Clerk of the Board of Supervisors By: Deputy Slerk	Ayes: Sweeney, Briggs, Knig Noes: None Absent: None Chairman, Board of Su	4
J. S.	John R. Knight	7